
The Holy Family of Jesus, Mary, and Joseph
December 28, 2025
Year A
		5:00pm Daily Bread/CP
	8:30am  &  10:30am   
NEW/SC


Prelude: 
	Comp
	CP
	BB

	Entrance
Antiphon:
Chant once solo
	The shepherds went in haste, and found Mary and 
Joseph and the Infant lying in a manger.
	Ignatius
Pew 
Missal
	
	

	Processional:                  
	Angels We Have Heard on High
	GLORIA
	237
	109

	Gloria:
	Mass of Creation
	Haugen
	139
	864

	Psalm: 128
	Blessed are those who fear the Lord and walk in his ways. (2 options)
	R&A
(Alstott) or
S&P
(Angrisano)
	
	

	Gospel
Acclamation:
	Christmas Gospel Acclamation: 
Let the peace of Christ control your 
hearts; let the word of Christ dwell in 
you richly.
	Bridge
	
	106

	Prep of Gifts:	
	Once in Royal David’s City
	IRBY
	244
	110

	Eucharistic
Acclamations:

	Mass of Creation
Holy-865, Save Us, Savior-866, Amen-867
Lamb of God- 868
	Haugen
	140
141
142
143
	865
866
867
868

	Communion
Antiphon 
refrain):
Chant once solo,
once all
	Our God has appeared on the earth, and lived
among us. 
	Ignatius
Pew 
Missal
	
	

	Communion:

	Of the Father’s Love Begotten
	DIVINIUM
MYSTERIUM
	241
	92

	Communion:
	What Child is This/Child of 
the Poor
	GREEN-
SLEEVES/
Soper
	246/
247
	101/
100

	Recessional:
	Hark the Herald Angels Sing
	MENDEL-
SSOHN
	229
	105


Prelude/Other Suggestions: The Snow Lay on the Ground, See What Love (Hart), Come to Us (Christmas refrain), Sing of Mary, any Christmas song
